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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 76,409,000 KGMBeef & Veal

0201101000 KGM CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED THAT 
DO NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF 
ITEM NO. 0201.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE 
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

0 0 0 0 0

0201201000 KGM CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED, WITH BONE IN, THAT DO 
NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE  CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM 
NO. 0201.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO 
THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

218,241 0 0 0 218,241

0201301000 KGM BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED, THAT DOES NOT 
ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
0201.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

3,253,707 0 0 0 3,253,707

0202101000 KGM CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, THAT DO NOT 
ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
0202.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

0202201000 KGM CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, WITH BONE IN, THAT DO NOT 
ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
0202.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

185,547 0 0 0 185,547

0202301000 KGM BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, THAT DOES NOT ORIGINATE IN A 
NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0202.30.10 IN THE 
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

45,713,613 0 0 0 45,713,613

49,371,10800049,371,108Total for Beef & Veal:

Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 119,499,348 NMBBroiler Hatching Eggs

0407001100 NMB HATCHING EGGS, FOR BROILERS, OF FOWLS OF  THE SPECIES GALLUS 
DOMESTICUS, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.11 IN THE 
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

106,219,956 0 0 4,655,880 110,875,836

110,875,8364,655,88000106,219,956Total for Broiler Hatching Eggs:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 20,411,866 KGMCheese

0406101000 KGM FRESH (UNRIPENED OR UNCURED) CHEESE, INCLUDING WHEY CHEESE AND CURD, 
THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT  IN THE SCHEDULE TO THECUSTOMS TARIFF.

299,731 0 0 346,717 646,448

0406201100 KGM CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESE, GRATED OR POWDERED, 
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.0406.20.11IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

33,316 0 0 0 33,316

0406209100 KGM GRATED OR POWDERED CHEESE OF ALL KINDS, OTHER THAN CHEDDAR AND 
CHEDDAR TYPES, THATIS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.20.91 IN THE 
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

532,871 0 0 574,409 1,107,280

0406301000 KGM PROCESSED CHEESE, NOT GRATED OR POWDERED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

2,226,342 0 0 1,395,366 3,621,708

0406401000 KGM BLUE-VEINED CHEESE THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.40.10 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE  SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

1,488,956 0 0 0 1,488,956

0406901100 KGM CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

1,846,687 0 0 931,300 2,777,987

0406902100 KGM CAMEMBERT CHEESE AND CAMEMBERT TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM  NO. 0406.90.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

404,685 0 0 0 404,685

0406903100 KGM BRIE CHEESE AND BRIE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF 
ITEM NO. 0406.90.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE 
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

1,426,170 0 0 0 1,426,170

0406904100 KGM GOUDA CHEESE AND GOUDA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.41 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

2,906,391 0 0 0 2,906,391
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 20,411,866 KGMCheese

0406905100 KGM PROVOLONE CHEESE AND PROVOLONE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM  NO. 0406.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

132,578 0 0 0 132,578

0406906100 KGM MOZZARELLA CHEESE AND MOZZARELLA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.61 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

224,784 0 0 91,730 316,514

0406907100 KGM SWISS/EMMENTAL CHEESE AND SWISS/EMMENTAL  TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.71 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS 
SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

3,070,656 0 0 1,514 3,072,170

0406908100 KGM GRUYERE CHEESE AND GRUYERE TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.81 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

477,560 0 0 0 477,560

0406909100 KGM HAVARTI CHEESE AND HAVARTI TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

307,876 0 0 0 307,876

0406909300 KGM PARMESAN CHEESE AND PARMESAN TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.93 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

2,145,906 0 0 16,953 2,162,859

0406909500 KGM ROMANO CHEESE AND ROMANO TYPES OF CHEESE  THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.95 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

610,531 0 0 4,785 615,316

0406909800 KGM ALL OTHER CHEESES THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.98 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE  SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

3,864,776 0 0 449,684 4,314,460

25,812,2743,812,4580021,999,816Total for Cheese:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 25,410,780 NMBChicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv)

0105112100 NMB LIVE BROILERS FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTION,  BEING FOWLS OF THE SPECIES 
GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND WEIGHING NOT MORE THAN 185G, THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM  NO. 0105.11.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS 
SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

17,227,495 0 0 0 17,227,495

17,227,49500017,227,495Total for Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv):

Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 486,263 KGMEggs

0408111000 KGM DRIED EGGS, YOLKS 24,947 0 0 998 25,945

0408911000 KGM DRIED EGGS, WHOLE 183,731 0 0 78,380 262,111

3502111000 KGM DRIED EGGS, WHITE 520,808 0 0 0 520,808

Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 2,108,593 KGMEggs

0408191000 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, YOLKS 664,111 202,406 0 445,172 1,311,689

0408991000 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, WHOLE 313,802 44,716 0 0 358,518

2106905100 KGM EGG PREPARATIONS, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED, THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 2106.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS 
SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

1,967,226 242,185 0 57,305 2,266,716
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 2,108,593 KGMEggs

3502191000 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, WHITE 0 0 0 10,875,370 10,875,370

Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 6,023,572 DZNEggs

0407001822 DZN SHELL EGGS, NEST RUN FOR BREAKING PURPOSES ONLY. 3,346,051 3,672,409 0 90,000 7,108,460

Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 8,459,025 DZNEggs

0407001800 DZN EGGS OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, IN THE SHELL, FRESH, 
PRESERVEDOR COOKED (OTHER THAN HATCHING EGGS FOR  BROILERS), THAT 
ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.18 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS

0 0 0 0 0

0407001820 DZN FRESH 8,574,402 362,265 0 0 8,936,667

0407001821 DZN BREAKERS 0 0 0 0 0

0407001890 DZN PRESERVED/COOKED 0 0 0 0 0

31,666,28411,547,22504,523,98115,595,078Total for Eggs:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 7,558,000 KGMMargarine

KGM MARGARINE (EXCLUDING LIQUID MARGARINE) ANDSUBSTITUTES FOR BUTTER, 
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1517.10.10, 1517.90.21 IN THE LIST 
OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF:

1517101000 KGM MARGARINE 5,053,117 0 0 0 5,053,117

1517902100 KGM SUBSTITUTE FOR BUTTER 1,340,526 0 0 0 1,340,526

6,393,6430006,393,643Total for Margarine:

Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 72,538,098 KGMPoultry - Chicken

0105929100 KGM LIVE FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN THOSE FOR 
BREEDING PURPOSES AND OTHER THAN STARTED PULLETS AND SPENT FOWLS), 
WEIGHING MORE THAN 185  G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM  NO. 
0105.92.91 OR 0105.93.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISION SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

115,826 0 0 0 115,826

MEAT AND OFFAL OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, FRESH, 
CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES (OTHER THAN SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.11.91, 0207.12.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

0207119100 KGM FRESH 165,729 0 0 198,956 364,685

0207129100 KGM FROZEN 2,486 0 0 0 2,486
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 72,538,098 KGMPoultry - Chicken

0207129100 KGM CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES 
GALLUS DOMESTICUS,FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN (OTHER THAN SPENTFOWLS), 
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF  ITEM NO. 0207.13.91, 0207.14.91,  0207.14.21 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

2,486 0 0 0 2,486

0207139100 KGM FRESH: 0 0 0 0 0

0207139101 KGM BONE-IN 17,556,391 0 434,742 15,465,464 33,456,597

0207139102 KGM BONELESS 11,038,847 0 211,307 16,274,628 27,524,782

0207142100 KGM LIVERS, FROZEN 4,688 0 0 0 4,688

0207149100 KGM FROZEN: 0 0 0 0 0

0207149101 KGM BONE-IN 11,366,680 38,912 88,825 18 11,494,435

0207149102 KGM BONELESS 20,704,692 0 798,740 152,412 21,655,844

0209002100 KGM FAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 72,538,098 KGMPoultry - Chicken

0210991100 KGM MEAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED 
OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0210.99.11 IN THE LIST 
OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

2,492 0 0 0 2,492

1601002100 KGM SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM  MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OF BLOOD 
OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS 
BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS OR MADE 
FROM SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1601.00.21 or 
1601.00.22 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602202100 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE, MADE FROM FOWLS OF THE SPECIES 
GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602321200 KGM PREPARED MEALS, MADE FROM FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS 
(OTHER THAN SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES, MEALS IN CANS OR GLASS JARS AND 
MEALS MADE FROM SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
1602.32.12 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602329300 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF FOWLS OF THE 
SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN PREPARED MEALS IN  CANS OR 
GLASS JARS, SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND PRODUCTS MADE FROM SPENT 
FOWLS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.32.93, 1602.32.94 (bone in) 
OR 1602.32.95 (boneless) IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602329301 KGM BONE-IN 407,473 0 0 1,800 409,273

1602329402 KGM BONELESS 11,186,331 0 730,174 6,628,864 18,545,369

113,576,47838,722,1422,263,78838,91272,551,635Total for Poultry - Chicken:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 5,588,000 KGMPoultry-Turkey

0105991100 KGM LIVE TURKEYS, WEIGHING MORE THAN 185 G,  THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF 
ITEM NO. 0105.99.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE 
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

MEAT AND OFFAL OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES, 
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.24.11, 0207.24.91, 0207.25.11, 
0207.25.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0207241100 KGM CANNER PACK FRESH 143,613 0 0 18,014 161,627

0207249100 KGM CONSUMER PACK FRESH 27,316 0 0 0 27,316

0207251100 KGM CANNER PACK FROZEN 0 0 0 0 0

0207259100 KGM CONSUMER PACK FROZEN 1,108 0 0 0 1,108

CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR 
FROZEN, THATARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.26.10, 0207.27.11, 
0207.27.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN  THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0207261000 KGM FRESH: 1,768,063 3,390,326 174,092 737,350 6,069,830

0207261001 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 5,588,000 KGMPoultry-Turkey

0207261002 KGM BONELESS 0 0 0 0 0

0207271100 KGM LIVERS, FROZEN 0 0 0 0 0

0207279100 KGM FROZEN: 3,175,936 2,647,177 40,584 40,924 5,904,621

0207279101 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0

0207279102 KGM BONELESS 0 0 0 0 0

0209002300 KGM TURKEY FAT THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.23 IN THE LIST OF 
TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 91 0 0 91

0210901400 KGM MEAT OF TURKEYS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED  OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0210.90.14 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

0210901401 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0

0210901402 KGM BONELESS 0 0 0 0 0
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 5,588,000 KGMPoultry-Turkey

1601003100 KGM SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM  MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD 
OF TURKEYS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER 
THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT  ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM 
NO.1601.00.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT

22,870 0 0 394,156 417,026

1602203100 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE, MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER THAN IN 
CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.31 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602311200 KGM PREPARED MEALS, MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER  THAN SPECIALLY DEFINED 
MIXTURES), THAT ARECLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.12 IN THE LIST 
OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602319300 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF TURKEYS (OTHER 
THAN PREPARED MEALS AND SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND  OTHER THAN IN 
CANS OR GLASS JARS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.93 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE

188,280 7,096 3,502 374,248 573,126

1602319301 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0

1602319302 KGM BONELESS 0 0 0 0 0

13,154,7461,564,692218,1786,044,6905,327,186Total for Poultry-Turkey:


	Beef & Veal
	Access Level: 76,409,000 KGM
	76409000
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	0
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	0
	0
	0






	0201201000
	KGM
	218,241
	218241
	0
	0
	0
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	0201301000
	KGM
	3,253,707
	3253707
	0
	0
	0
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	0202101000
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0202201000
	KGM
	185,547
	185547
	0
	0
	0
	185,547






	0202301000
	KGM
	45,713,613
	45713613
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	0
	0
	45,713,613








	Broiler Hatching Eggs
	Access Level: 119,499,348 NMB
	119499348
	0407001100
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	Total for Broiler Hatching Eggs:
	Cheese
	Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM
	20411866
	0406101000
	Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM
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	299,731
	299731
	0
	346717
	0

	346,717
	346717
	0
	646,448






	0406201100
	KGM
	33,316
	33316
	0
	0
	0
	33,316






	0406209100
	KGM
	532,871
	532871
	0
	574409
	0

	574,409
	574409
	0
	1,107,280






	0406301000
	KGM
	2,226,342
	2226342
	0
	1395366
	0

	1,395,366
	1395366
	0
	3,621,708






	0406401000
	KGM
	1,488,956
	1488956
	0
	0
	0
	1,488,956






	0406901100
	KGM
	1,846,687
	1846687
	0
	931300
	0

	931,300
	931300
	0
	2,777,987






	0406902100
	KGM
	404,685
	404685
	0
	0
	0
	404,685






	0406903100
	KGM
	1,426,170
	1426170
	0
	0
	0
	1,426,170






	0406904100
	KGM
	2,906,391
	2906391
	0
	0
	0
	2,906,391








	Cheese
	20411866
	0406905100
	Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM
	KGM
	132,578
	132578
	0
	0
	0
	132,578






	0406906100
	KGM
	224,784
	224784
	0
	91730
	0

	91,730
	91730
	0
	316,514






	0406907100
	KGM
	3,070,656
	3070656
	0
	1514
	0

	1,514
	1514
	0
	3,072,170






	0406908100
	KGM
	477,560
	477560
	0
	0
	0
	477,560






	0406909100
	KGM
	307,876
	307876
	0
	0
	0
	307,876






	0406909300
	KGM
	2,145,906
	2145906
	0
	16953
	0

	16,953
	16953
	0
	2,162,859






	0406909500
	KGM
	610,531
	610531
	0
	4785
	0

	4,785
	4785
	0
	615,316






	0406909800
	KGM
	3,864,776
	3864776
	0
	449684
	0

	449,684
	449684
	0
	4,314,460








	Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv)
	Access Level: 25,410,780 NMB
	25410780
	0105112100
	Access Level: 25,410,780 NMB
	NMB
	17,227,495
	17227495.2492676
	0
	0
	0
	17,227,495








	Total for Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv):
	Eggs
	Access Level: 486,263 KGM
	486263
	0408111000
	Access Level: 486,263 KGM
	KGM
	24,947
	24947
	0
	998
	0
	25,945






	0408911000
	KGM
	183,731
	183731
	0
	78380
	0

	78,380
	78380
	0
	262,111






	3502111000
	KGM
	520,808
	520808
	0
	0
	0
	520,808







	Access Level: 2,108,593 KGM
	2108593
	0408191000
	Access Level: 2,108,593 KGM
	KGM
	664,111
	664111
	202,406
	202406
	445172
	0

	445,172
	445172
	0
	1,311,689






	0408991000
	KGM
	313,802
	313802
	44,716
	44716
	0
	0
	358,518






	2106905100
	KGM
	1,967,226
	1967226
	242,185
	242185
	57305
	0

	57,305
	57305
	0
	2,266,716








	Eggs
	2108593
	3502191000
	Access Level: 2,108,593 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	10875370.373
	0

	10,875,370
	10875370.373
	0
	10,875,370







	Access Level: 6,023,572 DZN
	6023572
	0407001822
	Access Level: 6,023,572 DZN
	DZN
	3,346,051
	3346051
	3,672,409
	3672409
	90000
	0

	90,000
	90000
	0
	7,108,460







	Access Level: 8,459,025 DZN
	8459025
	0407001800
	Access Level: 8,459,025 DZN
	DZN
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0407001820
	DZN
	8,574,402
	8574402
	362,265
	362265
	0
	0
	8,936,667






	0407001821
	DZN
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0407001890
	DZN
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Margarine
	Access Level: 7,558,000 KGM
	7558000
	0000000000
	Access Level: 7,558,000 KGM
	KGM

	1517101000
	KGM
	5,053,117
	5053117
	0
	0
	0
	5,053,117






	1517902100
	KGM
	1,340,526
	1340526
	0
	0
	0
	1,340,526








	Poultry - Chicken
	Access Level: 72,538,098 KGM
	72538098
	0105929100
	Access Level: 72,538,098 KGM
	KGM
	115,826
	115826.25
	0
	0
	0
	115,826






	0207119100
	KGM
	165,729
	165728.823059082
	0
	198956.197761536
	0

	198,956
	198956.197761536
	0
	364,685






	0207129100
	KGM
	2,486
	2486
	0
	0
	0
	2,486








	Poultry - Chicken
	Access Level: 72,538,098 KGM
	72538098
	0207129100
	Access Level: 72,538,098 KGM
	KGM
	2,486
	2486
	0
	0
	0
	2,486






	0207139100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207139101
	KGM
	17,556,391
	17556391.2044268
	0
	15465464.3710361
	434,742

	15,465,464
	15465464.3710361
	434741.795753479
	33,456,597






	0207139102
	KGM
	11,038,847
	11038846.778717
	0
	16274627.8616116
	211,307

	16,274,628
	16274627.8616116
	211307.373199463
	27,524,782






	0207142100
	KGM
	4,688
	4688.19041824341
	0
	0
	0
	4,688






	0207149100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207149101
	KGM
	11,366,680
	11366680
	38,912
	38912
	18
	88,825
	88825
	11,494,435






	0207149102
	KGM
	20,704,692
	20704692
	0
	152412
	798,740

	152,412
	152412
	798740
	21,655,844






	0209002100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry - Chicken
	72538098
	0210991100
	Access Level: 72,538,098 KGM
	KGM
	2,492
	2492
	0
	0
	0
	2,492






	1601002100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602202100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602321200
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602329300
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602329301
	KGM
	407,473
	407473
	0
	1800
	0

	1,800
	1800
	0
	409,273






	1602329402
	KGM
	11,186,331
	11186331
	0
	6628864
	730,174

	6,628,864
	6628864
	730174
	18,545,369








	Poultry-Turkey
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	5588000
	0105991100
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207241100
	KGM
	143,613
	143613.3046875
	0
	18014.087890625
	0

	18,014
	18014.087890625
	0
	161,627






	0207249100
	KGM
	27,316
	27316.0068893433
	0
	0
	0
	27,316






	0207251100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207259100
	KGM
	1,108
	1108
	0
	0
	0
	1,108






	0207261000
	KGM
	1,768,063
	1768062.53818989
	3,390,326
	3390325.9871521
	737350.117769241
	174,092

	737,350
	737350.117769241
	174091.611755371
	6,069,830






	0207261001
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry-Turkey
	5588000
	0207261002
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207271100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207279100
	KGM
	3,175,936
	3175936
	2,647,177
	2647177
	40924
	40,584

	40,924
	40924
	40584
	5,904,621






	0207279101
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207279102
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0209002300
	KGM
	0
	91
	0
	0
	91






	0210901400
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0210901401
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0210901402
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry-Turkey
	5588000
	1601003100
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	22,870
	22870
	0
	394156
	0

	394,156
	394156
	0
	417,026






	1602203100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602311200
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602319300
	KGM
	188,280
	188280
	7,096
	7096
	374248
	3,502

	374,248
	374248
	3502
	573,126






	1602319301
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602319302
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0









